The Directors intend to apply all proceeds raised on the exercise of the Options for further investment
consistent with the investment objectives and investment process set out in Section 7.  There will be no
proceeds from the Issue of the Options.

6.3 Unaudited pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2016 set out
below is based on the reviewed Half-year Financial Report for the Company released to ASX on 27 February
2017, adjusted for completion of the Issue and exercise of all the Options.

It is intended to be illustrative only and it neither reflects the actual position of the Company as at the date of
this Prospectus nor at the conclusion of the Issue. In particular, it does not reflect actual expenditure of funds
since 31 December 2016.

References to ‘pro-forma’ information are non-IFRS financial information prepared in accordance with ASIC
Regulatory Guide 230 (Disclosing non-IFRS financial information).  Non-IFRS financial information has not been
subject to audit or review.

 12

Sandon Capital Investments Limited
Unaudited pro-forma Statement of Financial
Position

As at 31
December
2016

Effect of option
issue & exercise Pro forma

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,347,555 46,410,114 47,757,669

Trade and other receivables 81,526  81,526

Prepayments 16,415  16,415

Financial assets 45,606,100  45,606,100

Deferred tax assets 161,999 18,931 180,930

Total assets 47,213,595  93,642,640

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,363,661  1,363,661

Current tax liabilities 1,132  1,132

Deferred tax liabilities 1,750,183  1,750,183

Total liabilities 3,114,976  3,114,976

Net assets 44,098,619  90,527,664

Equity

Issued capital 44,426,953 46,429,045 90,855,998

Profit Appropriation Reserve 3,632,153  3,632,153

Accumulated losses (1,960,487)  (1,960,487)

Total Equity 44,098,619  90,527,664

1. The column headed “as at 31 December 2016” is a summary statement of financial position of the

Company based on the audit reviewed statement of financial position of the Company taken from the
Financial Report for the half year ended 31 December 2016

2. The column headed “Pro-forma” is an unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position adjusted to as
if completion of the Issue had taken place on 31 December 2016 based on the following assumptions: